the consolidated financial statements and condensed consolidated financial statements relating to corrections of errors, some previously identified but
historically not considered to be material to require correction and some discovered as part of the restatement process. Further detail on these other
adjustments is available in the reports filed today.

As a result of these errors and irregularities, the fiscal 2007 Form 10-K includes restated consolidated financial statements for fiscal 2005 and 2006
and restated Selected Financial Data for fiscal years 2003 and 2004. In addition, the cumulative effect of errors and irregularities attributed to periods
prior to October 1, 2002 has been reflected in Selected Financial Data as an increase to retained earnings at September 30, 2002 of $24.8 million for
fiscal years 1998-2002.

The following table reconciles net income "as previously reported" to net income "as restated" for fiscal years 2003 - 2006 (in thousands):

   Net Income, As

 Fiscal Year   Previously   Adjustments   Net Income, As

   Reported   Restated

-------------- ------------------ ------------- ----------------------

   2003   $172,745   $   (971)   $   171,774

   2004   235,811   10,365   246,176

   2005   262,524   13,375   275,899

   2006   388,761   (19,925)   368,836

Taking into account the entire restatement period through fiscal year 2006, the cumulative effect of the matters arising from the restatement is a $27.6
million increase in retained earnings, shown below (in thousands):

   Fiscal   Cumulative

   Year(s)   Restatement

   Impacts   Impact

   ----------------------

Retained Earnings at September 30, 2006, as

 reported   $  1,362,958